

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2709 of 2017

Smriti Grih Nirman Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh & another

21.07.2023	Mr. Ashish Gupta, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sushil Sahu, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. H.B. Agrawal, Sr. Advocate along with Ms. A. Sandhya Rao, counsel for respondent No. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that he has been recently engaged by the petitioner, therefore, he may be give two weeks time to go through the record. Prayer seems to be just and proper. List this case on 11th August, 2023. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Arun