

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 2709 of 2017

Smriti Grih Nirmana Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Another

12.02.2024	Mr. Ashish Gupta, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Manish Upadhyay, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Kishan Lal Sahu, Dy. G.A. for the State/Respondent No.1. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Counsel for Respondent No.2. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that arguing counsel- Mr. Manish Upadhyay, is out of station and prays for a short time in the matter. As prayed by him, post this matter after two weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge

Prashant