



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPC No. 2709 of 2017**

Smriti Grih Nirman Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit

**versus**

State Of Chhattisgarh

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>18/07/2025</b> | <p>None appears for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Vinay Pandey, Dy. Advocate General for the Respondent/ State.</p> <p>In absence of the representation made by the petitioner, the matter could not be referred to the Mediation Committee.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| sagrika           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |